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Delta Grains Field Meeting

Thursday, September 30, 2021
10:00am - 11:30am
Mello Farms, Brunk Road, Tyler Island

10:00am

10:15am

10:30am

10:45am

11:00am

Agenda
Field corn variety evaluation - preliminary results
Michelle Leinfelder-Miles, UCCE, SJC/Delta

Variety traits for the Delta
Seed company representatives

In-season nitrogen management in wheat
Michelle Leinfelder-Miles, UCCE, SJC/Delta

Development of site-specific nitrogen fertilization recommendations for
annual crops
Suzette Turner and Daniel Geisseler, UC Davis

Viewing of field plots

CCA and CDFA INMP continuing education credits have been requested.
Thank you for your participation!
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Dirgctions from Walnut Grove:
1. From Walnut Grove-
Thornton Road, go south on
Race Track Road.

2. Turn right on Tyler Island
Road, The road will go up on
the levee and bend left.

3.Turn left on Brunk Road, and
follow the signs. D

UCCE Field Corn
Variety Trial

Our programs are open to all potential participants. Please contact UCCE San Joaquin County (209-953-6100) if you require special
accommodations. The University of California Division of Agriculture & Natural Resources (ANR) prohibits discrimination or
harassment of any person in any of its programs or activities. (Complete nondiscrimination policy statement can be found at

http://ucanr.org/sites/anrstaff/files/107778.doc). Inquiries regarding ANR’s equal employment opportunity policies may be directed
to University of California, Davis, Agriculture and Natural Resources, 2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 95618-7774, (530) 752-0495.
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